
 
 
We had a wonderful last week in third grade!  
It is so hard for me to believe that the year 
is over!  Thank you for raising such awesome 
kids! I truly have enjoyed every minute of this 
school year.  Thank you for your support 
throughout the school year – I am truly 
grateful for that.  Please keep in touch over 
the summer, I would love that!  
 

Here are some of the things we did in third 
grade this week: 
 

In religion, we discussed that we make the 
choice, along with our families, to love God. We 
reviewed that a sin is a thought, word, or 
action that is against God’s law. We know 
that God is our loving Father and we know 
that from hearing the story from Luke about 
the rich man and two sons.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
In math, we began talking about plane shapes.  
We learned that plane shapes could be open 
or closed.  We learned about rays, line 
segments, end points, and points.  Also, we 
learned about right angles and those that are 
greater than or less than ninety degrees.    
 
On Tuesday we had an awesome time with 
beautiful weather at the Grove.  We loved 
being in the Longhouse, braiding, mashing corn 
kernels, and learning how to playing Native 
American games.  There are tons of pictures 
from our fun day on the classroom Shutterfly 
site! On Thursday afternoon we enjoyed our 
last day at the Fremont Garden.  Don’t forget 
you can go and volunteer over the summer 
too! 
 

In language arts, we have wrapped up our 
novel study on Charlotte’s Web.  We finished 
reading the book and thoroughly enjoy it. On 
Friday morning we watched the movie.  We 
compared the similarities and differences from 
the book to the movie by using a Venn 
diagram.  

Upcoming Events: 
Thursday, June 15 – Jimano’s Pizza Night 
Thursday, June 22 – Happy Birthday, Gabe! 
Sunday, July 2 – Mundelein 4th of July Parade 
Thursday, July 6 – Wauconda Farmers Market 
Friday, July 7 – Mundelein Farmers Market 
Monday, July 17 – Happy Birthday, Clare! 
Tuesday, August 1 – Happy Birthday, Ava 
Sunday, August 6 – Countryfest 
Tuesday, August 8 – Supply drop off (2-7pm) 
Sunday, August 20 – 4:30pm Back to School Mass at St. Mary’s 
Monday, August 21 – First Day of 4th grade! 
Wednesday, August 23 – Back to school night 


